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INTRODUCTION

During 2010 MCEC activities were focused on:

f
f

Improving the school -based assessment in order to enhance teaching and learning and to
contribute for individual progress of each student.

Improving of knowledge and skills of mathematics and science teachers for using modern
teaching approaches, such as learning through problem solving, learning through research and
learning through project work.

Strengthening the capacities of the school boards through training program and support for
improving school management in decentralization of education.
Deliberating in Democracy for high school students on global subjects, where students learnt

about democratic principles and gained skills for civic participation.

Training of lower elementary teachers to use ToolKid software and its integration in elective
subject Work with computers implemented in cooperation with the Bureau for Educational
Development.

Increasing the confidence among youth in ethnically mixed communities through providing
professional support and mentorship in the implementation of the extracurricular activities for
students with different ethnical background.

Organization of the workshops  for the program Capacity Building in Literacy and Numeracy to
Improve Student Learning Outcomes for the 1-3 grades teachers, as in accordance with UNICEF and
BDE requirements.

We continued to collaborate with the Ministry of Education and Science, Bureau for Development of
Education, State Examination Center, municipalities, donors and NGOs, as well as with foreign NGOs. We
worked in the assessment of current problems and future needs of education in order to be better
prepared for the challenges.

The MCEC team expresses gratitude to all donors, institutions, organizations and collaborators who have
supported our ideas and have made a great contribution in the realization of our mission for improving the
education and the development of civil society.
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About MCEC

MCEC is a leading non-governmental organization which develops educational programs and
provides services to educational and other public institutions, local communities, non-governmental
sector, business sector and citizens in order to contribute to the continuous development of the civil
society.

STRATEGIC GOALS:

Encouraging citizen participation in the democratic processes of the society;

Meeting the needs of the community;

Promotion of the cooperation and coordination between various social structures;
Cooperation and establishment of networks of cooperation with organizations in the country
and abroad;

Support of the modernization of formal education;

Development of partnerships with the business sector to initiate corporate social
responsibility;

Development and implementation of civic education programs;

Awareness raising and realization of life-long learning programs.
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VALUES AND PRINCIPLES of the work of MCEC:

Professional and responsible role in the non-governmental sector;

Providing professionalism and expertise in |line with the
Seeking innovative solutions and methodologies in all programs;

Commitment to equal treatment of stakeholders;

Creativity applied to new approaches;

Ensuring sustainability in carrying out of all activities;

Active involvement of the beneficiaries in the development of programs;

Transparency and accountability  in cooperation with the donors and the stakeholders;
Promotion of the demaocratic citizenship values.
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MCEC Organizational Structure in 2010

MCEC Executive Board members:

1 Nina Babushkovska, President of the Executive Board;
1 Prof. Marija Tasheva, PhD, Member;

1 Milica Petrusevska, Member.

During 2010, the MCEC executive office had a total of 14 employees:

9 Loreta Georgieva, Exeutive Director
(lgeorgieva@mcgo.org.mk)

1 Viadimir Petreski, Office and Finance Manager

(vpetreski@mcgo.org.mk)

Tulaha Tahir, Programs Manager (ttahir@mcgo.org.mk)

Gorica Mickovska, Assessment Specialist under the

USAID Primary Education Project

(amickovska@mcgo.org.mk; gmickovska@pep.org.mk)

1 Svetlana Gasoska, Assessment Coordinator under the
USAID Primary Education Project
(sgasoska@mcgo.org.mk; sgasoska@pep.org.mk)

1 Anica Aleksova, Math and Science Specialist under the
University of Indiana component within the USIAD Primary
Education Project (aaleksova@pep.org.mk)

9 Divna Sipovik, Manager of the Strengthening School
Boards Program (dsipovik@mcgo.org.mk)

1 lgor Sasanski, Math and Science Assistant under the
University of Indiana component within the USAID Primary
Education Project (isasanski@pep.org.mk)

1 Besnik Ramadani, Program Assistant
(bramadani@mcgo.org.mk)

1 Bojan Dimeski, Administrative and Program Assistant
(bdimeski@mcgo.org.mk)

1 Darko Atanasovski, Program Assistant

(datanasovski@mcgo.org.mk)

Edmond Fejza, Program Assistant (efejza@mcgo.org.mk)

llija llievski, Program Assistant (ilievski@mcgo.org.mk)

Elivira Hasan, Office Cleaning
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